



Ref: FOI/1044

10 July 2013

request-168131-a9084dc5@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Jessica

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Thank you for your request, which we received on 09 July 2013. For future communications purposes we have allocated your request the following reference number FOI/1044.

You have requested the following information;

- 1) ***The total number of alcohol related admissions of people aged between 18 and 25 at Hereford hospital:
Please could these figures be broken down by year for 2011, 2012 and 2013 up to July 9.
If possible, could the figures for each year be broken down into gender.
If possible, could the figures for 2013 also be broken down by month.***
- 2) ***The total number of drug related admissions of people aged between 18 and 25 at Hereford hospital:
Please could these figures be broken down by year for 2011, 2012 and 2013 up to July 9.
If possible, could the figures for each year be broken down into gender.
If possible, could the figures for 2013 also be broken down by month.***
- 3) ***The total number of a) drug related and b) alcohol related admissions to Hereford hospital for those under the age of 18.
Please could these figures be broken down by year for 2011, 2012 and 2013 up to July 9.
If possible, could the figures for each year be broken down into gender.
If possible, could the figures for 2013 also be broken down by month.***

We will endeavour to give a response to you as soon possible, but at the latest by 06 August 2013 which is 20 working days after the date of your application. If we have any questions or need clarification we will contact you without delay.

Yours sincerely

Lynsey Bull
Freedom of Information Officer